[No. 121, A.]

[Published March 16, 1880.]

## CHAPTER 191.

AN ACT to amend section three thousand three hundred and sixty-eight of chapter one hundred and forty-five of the revised statutes of 1878, in relation to appeals from justice courts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section three thousand three hundred Appeal not to and sixty-eight of the revised statutes is hereby stay proceedamended so as to read as follows: Section 3368. If either party shall feel aggrieved by the judgment rendered in such action, he may appeal within ten days to the circuit court or other court having jurisdiction of such appeal, as in other cases tried before justices of the peace; but no such appeal by a defendant shall stay proceedings on such judgment, unless the appellant shall, within said ten days, execute and file with the justice his undertaking to the plaintiff, with two or more sureties, to be approved by the justice, to the effect that the appellant will pay all costs of such appeal which may be awarded against him, and abide the order of the court therein, and pay all rent and other damages justly accruing to the plaintiff during the pendency of such appeal. Upon taking such ap-when proceedpeal and filing such undertaking, all further proceed ings may be stayed. ings in the case shall be thereby stayed, and the appellate court shall thereafter issue all needful writs and processes to carry out any judgment which may be rendered thereon in such appellate court.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publicatior.

Approved March 11, 1880.

[No. 145, A.]

[Published March 16, 1880.]

## CHAPTER 192.

AN ACT to amend section three thousand three hundred and thirty-one of chapter one hundred and forty-three of the revised statutes, entitled liens upon logs and timber.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section three thousand three hundred Filing of claim and thirty-one of chapter one hundred and forty-three same. of the revised statutes is hereby amended by adding thereto the following: For such supplies, materials, labor or services furnished or done in the fourth lum-